     Platinum Temperature Sensors
8W – Product Series Temperature Range: –200°C...+850°C
Platinum temperature sensor elements with wire connections
Technical Data
Specification: DIN EN 60751
Temperature range: -200°C to +850°C
Temperature Coefficient: TCR = 3850 ppm/K
Tolerance Classes: F 0.1 (Class Y)               -50°C to +150°C

Measuring Current (mA): 100 : 1
 1000 : 0.3
Order Example:
1.  Material Identification = Platinum temperature sensor
2.  Resistance Value in ohm = 1000  / 0°C
3.  Chip Dimension = 2.3 x 2.0 mm
4.  Temperature Range = -200°C to +850°C
5.  Extension = Wire Connections
6.  Tolerance Class = DIN EN 60751 F 0.3 (former Class B)
7.  Connection length = 7 mm
P 1K0. 516. 8 W. B. 007
1 2 3 4 5 6 7